

**कार्यालय सम्पदा अधिकारी कृषि विश्वविद्यालय, कोटा**क्रमांक :- निविदा ई ओ/18-19/डी- **786 A**दिनांक : **10.12.18****निविदा सूचना संख्या-13/2018-19**

कृषि विश्वविद्यालय कोटा के अन्तर्गत विभिन्न विकास निर्माण कार्य हेतु केन्द्र एवम् राज्य के अभियांत्रिकीय विभागों में वैध पंजीकृत संवेदकों से जो कि राजस्थान सरकार के उपयुक्त श्रेणी के संवेदकों के समकक्ष हो, से निर्धारित प्रपत्र में ई- टेन्डरिंग प्रक्रिया द्वारा ऑन लाईन निविदाये आमंत्रित की जाती है।


क्र. सं.	जिला	कार्य का नाम	अनुमानित लागत (रु. लाखों में)	कार्य पूर्ण करने की अवधि	निविदा सम्बन्धित विशेष जानकारी
1	झाला वाड़	<b>Construction of Farm Gravel Road at ARSS Aklera</b>	9.00	2 माह	वी.के. जैन सम्पदा अधिकारी कृषि विश्वविद्यालय कोटा मोबाइल नं. 9414180530 कार्यालय फोन नं. 07442324530 ई मेल : <a href="mailto:eoaukota@gmail.com">eoaukota@gmail.com</a> धरोहर राशि, निविदा शुल्क एवं आरआईएसएल शुल्क की कुल एक मुश्त राशि सम्पदा अधिकारी कृषि विश्वविद्यालय कोटा (Estate Officer Agriculture University Kota) के ICICI Bank Nayapura Branch Kota के खाता संख्या 687801701796 (IFSC:ICIC0006878) में टेण्डर अपलोड करने से पूर्व RTGS/NEFT द्वारा जमा कराना होगा।
2	झाला वाड़	<b>Construction of Boundary wall (under RKVY) at ARSS Aklera</b>	30.00	4 माह	
3	झाला वाड़	<b>Construction of Boundary wall at CH&amp;F Jhalawar</b>	73.00	5 माह	
4	कोटा	<b>Construction of Seed Sale outlet (under RKVY) at ARS Ummedganj Kota</b>	10.00	4 माह	
5	कोटा	<b>Extension &amp; Covering of existing Threshing floor (under RKVY) at ARS Ummedganj Kota</b>	6.00	2 माह	

निविदा प्रपत्रों को वेब साईट <http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in> से डाउनलोड किया जा सकता है। इन निविदाओं में भाग लेने वाले संवेदक निविदा को इलेक्ट्रॉनिक फॉरमेट में वेबसाईट <http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in> पर जमा कराएँ। निविदा प्रपत्रों हेतु आवेदन/डाउनलोड/ जमा /अपलोड की अवधि दिनांक 14.12.2018 को 11:00 बजे पूर्वान्ह से 28.12.2018 तक सांय 04.00 बजे तक।

निविदाएँ इलेक्ट्रॉनिक फॉरमेट में वेब साईट <http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in> पर दिनांक 29.12.2018 को सम्पदा अधिकारी के कार्यालय में सांय 3.30 बजे खोली जावेगी। यदि किसी कारणवश उस दिन अवकाश रहता है तो अगले दिन उसी समय व उसी स्थान पर निविदायें खोली जायेगी।

धरोहर राशि, निविदा शुल्क एवं आरआईएसएल शुल्क सम्पदा अधिकारी कृषि विश्वविद्यालय कोटा के बैंक खातों में RTGS/NEFT द्वारा देय होगी। किसी भी राशि के पेटे बैंकर चैक, डी.डी. व नगद स्वीकार नहीं होगा।

विस्तृत निविदा इस कार्यालय के पत्र क्रमांक निविदा ई.ओ./18-19/डी- **786** दिनांक **10/12/18** द्वारा जारी की गई है तथा वेबसाईट पर यथास्थान अपलोड की गई है।

  
(वी.के. जैन)  
संपदा अधिकारी  
कृषि विश्वविद्यालय, कोटा

Validate

Print

Help

**Percentage BoQ**

Tender Inviting Authority: ESTATE OFFICER, AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY, KOTA

Name of Work: Construction of Farm Gravel Road at ARSS Aklera

Contract No: EO/NIT No. 13-1/2018-19

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :						
<b>PRICE SCHEDULE</b> (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )						
<b>NUMBER #</b>	<b>TEXT #</b>	<b>NUMBER #</b>	<b>TEXT #</b>	<b>NUMBER</b>	<b>NUMBER #</b>	<b>TEXT #</b>
<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Estimated Rate in Rs. P</b>	<b>TOTAL AMOUNT With Taxes in Rs. P</b>	<b>TOTAL AMOUNT In Words</b>
<b>1</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>7</b>
1	<b>Name of work : - Construction of Farm Gravel Road at ARSS Aklera</b>					
1.01	Clearing and grubbing road land including uprooting rank vegetation, grass, brush, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removal of stumps, disposal of unserviceable Material and stacking of serviceable Material upto 1000m from road boundary. (MoRTH Specification : Clause 201).In area of Light Jungle	0.40	<b>Hectare</b>	<b>12407.00</b>	<b>4962.80</b>	INR Four Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Two and Paise Eighty Only
1.02	Compaction of original ground with maximum of six passes of 8-10 tonnes power roller including filling depression occurring during rolling (MORTH specification : clause 305.3.4)	4000.00	<b>Sqm</b>	<b>1.80</b>	<b>7200.00</b>	INR Seven Thousand Two Hundred Only

1.03	Construction of embankment with approved Materials deposited at site from roadway cutting and excavation from drain and foundation of other structures graded and compacted by vibratory roller 8-10 tonne to meet requirement of Tale 300-2 as per MoRTH specification : Clause No. 305	480.00	<b>Cum</b>	<b>59.00</b>	<b>28320.00</b>	INR Twenty Eight Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Only
1.04	Providing, laying and spreading of granular sub-base by providing close graded Material, mixing in a mechanical mix plant at OMC carriage of mixed Material to work site, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface and compacting with vibratory power roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per clause 401. Grading-III	450.00	<b>Cum</b>	<b>461.00</b>	<b>207450.00</b>	INR Two Lakh Seven Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Only
1.05	Providing and laying Reinforced cement concrete pipes NP-3 for culverts including jointing ends and fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2. (MoRTH specification : clause 1000/2900). 300 mm dia	30.00	<b>Mtr.</b>	<b>769.00</b>	<b>23070.00</b>	INR Twenty Three Thousand & Seventy Only
1.06	Providing and laying Reinforced cement concrete pipes NP-3 for culverts including jointing ends and fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2. (MoRTH specification : clause 1000/2900). 600 mm dia	10.00	<b>Mtr.</b>	<b>1964.00</b>	<b>19640.00</b>	INR Nineteen Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Only
1.07	Providing & laying mechanically mixed and vibrated Cement Concrete in foundation upto a depth of 1.5mtr, below ground level and 1.5mtr. above ground/bed level. [MoRTH Specification : Clause 1000/1700].(a) Cement concrete 1:3:6 mix with crushed stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size.	29.86	<b>Cum</b>	<b>3146.00</b>	<b>93939.56</b>	INR Ninety Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty Nine and Paise Fifty Six Only

1.08	Providing, laying and spreading and compacting specified graded crushed stone in sub-base course including premixing the Material at OMC in mechanical mixer (Pug mill), carriage of mixed Material, laying in uniform layers with Motor Grader, F.E. Loader, on a prepared surface and compacting with Vibratory Compactor to	450.00	Cum	1121.00	504450.00	INR Five Lakh Four Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Only
1.09	Kilometre Stone Reinforced cement concrete M15grade kilometre stone of standard design as per IRC:8-1980, fixing in position including painting and printing etcOrdinary kilometre stone (precast)	2.00	Each	1533.00	3066.00	INR Three Thousand &Sixty Six Only
1.10	Kilometre Stone Reinforced cement concrete M15grade kilometre stone of standard design as per IRC:8-1980, fixing in position including painting and printing etc Hectometer stone (precast)	4.00	Each	446.00	1784.00	INR One Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Four Only
<b>Total in Figures</b>					<b>893882.36</b>	INR Eight Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Two and Paise Thirty Six Only
<b>Quoted Rate in Figures</b>			Select		<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
<b>Quoted Rate in Words</b>		<b>INR Zero Only</b>				



[Validate](#)
[Print](#)
[Help](#)

## Percentage BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: ESTATE OFFICER, AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY, KOTA

Name of Work: Construction of Boundary wall (under RKVY) at ARSS Aklera

Contract No: EO/NIT No. 13-2/2018-19

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :						
<b>PRICE SCHEDULE</b> <span style="color: red;">(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )</span>						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs.    P	TOTAL AMOUNT With Taxes in Rs.    P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	<b>Name of work : - Construction of Boundary wall (under RKVY) at ARSS Aklera</b>					
1.01	Earth work in excavation in foundation trenches or drains including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 Mtr. including taking out the excavated soil and depositing and refilling of jhiri with watering and ramming and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed within a lead of 50 Mtr. Earth work in excavation	1040.63	Cum	152.00	<b>158175.76</b>	INR One Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand One Hundred & Seventy Five and Paise Seventy Six Only
1.02	Filling in plinth with river sand under floors including watering ramming consolidating and dressing complete including cost of sand.	84.38	Cum	566.00	<b>47759.08</b>	INR Forty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Nine and Paise Eight Only

1.03	Providing and laying in position cement concrete including curing, compaction etc. complete in specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level. 1 : 4 : 8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size).	56.25	Cum	2497.00	<b>140456.25</b>	INR One Lakh Forty Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Six and Paise Twenty Five Only
1.04	Random Rubble stone masonry for foundation and plinth in Cement Sand mortar above 30 cm thick wall in : Cement Mortar 1 : 6 (1-Cement : 6-Sand).	472.50	Cum	2014.00	<b>951615.00</b>	INR Nine Lakh Fifty One Thousand Six Hundred & Fifteen Only
1.05	Random Rubble stone masonry for superstructure above plinth level one storey height above 30 cm. thick walls in : Cement Mortar 1 : 6 (1-Cement : 6-Sand).	427.50	Cum	2389.00	<b>1021297.50</b>	INR Ten Lakh Twenty One Thousand Two Hundred & Ninety Seven and Paise Fifty Only
1.06	Centering & Shuttering with plywood or steel sheets including strutting, propping, bracing bothways and removal of formwork for foundations in basements rafts, footings, strap beams bases of columns, etc. upto plinth level.	352.50	Sqm	91.00	<b>32077.50</b>	INR Thirty Two Thousand & Seventy Seven and Paise Fifty Only
1.07	Providing and laying in position cement concrete including curing, compaction etc. complete in specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level. 1 : 2 : 4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).	16.88	Cum	3295.00	<b>55619.60</b>	INR Fifty Five Thousand Six Hundred & Nineteen and Paise Sixty Only
1.08	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete including curing, compaction, finishing with rendering in cement sand mortar 1 : 3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and making good the joints excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level : 1 : 2 : 4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size). Plinth band	50.63	Cum	3593.00	<b>181913.59</b>	INR One Lakh Eighty One Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirteen and Paise Fifty Nine Only
1.09	Providing and fabricating reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding (including cost of binding wire) all complete up to floor three level. 50 Kg /cum	2500.00	Kg	66.00	<b>165000.00</b>	INR One Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Only

1.10	Providing glass strips in joints of terrazo / cement concrete floor :40 mm wide and 4 mm thick.	337.50	Mtr.	21.00	<b>7087.50</b>	INR Seven Thousand &Eighty Seven and Paise Fifty Only
1.11	Plaster on new surface on walls in cement sand mortar 1 : 4 including racking of joints etc. complete fine finish : 20 mm thick	1725.00	Sqm	120.00	<b>207000.00</b>	INR Two Lakh Seven Thousand Only
1.12	Pointing on stone masonry in cement sand mortar 1 : 3 (1 cement : 3 sand) : : Sunk or weather struck pointing.	1125.00	Sqm	51.00	<b>57375.00</b>	INR Fifty Seven Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Five Only
<b>Total in Figures</b>					<b>3025376.78</b>	INR Thirty Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Six and Paise Seventy Eight Only
<b>Quoted Rate in Figures</b>			Select		<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
<b>Quoted Rate in Words</b>		<b>INR Zero Only</b>				

Validate

Print

Help

**Percentage BoQ**

Tender Inviting Authority: ESTATE OFFICER, AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY, KOTA

Name of Work: Construction of Boundary wall at CH&amp;F Jhalawar

Contract No: EO/NIT No. 13-3/2018-19

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :						
<b>PRICE SCHEDULE</b> (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )						
<b>NUMBER #</b>	<b>TEXT #</b>	<b>NUMBER #</b>	<b>TEXT #</b>	<b>NUMBER</b>	<b>NUMBER #</b>	<b>TEXT #</b>
<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Estimated Rate in Rs. P</b>	<b>TOTAL AMOUNT With Taxes in Rs. P</b>	<b>TOTAL AMOUNT In Words</b>
<b>1</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>7</b>
1	<b>Name of work : - Construction of Boundary wall at CH&amp;F Jhalawar</b>					
1.01	Earth work in excavation in foundation trenches or drains including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 Mtr. including taking out the excavated soil and depositing and refilling of jhiri with watering and ramming and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed within a lead of 50 Mtr. Earth work in excavation	1040.63	Cum	152.00	<b>158175.76</b>	INR One Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand One Hundred & Seventy Five and Paise Seventy Six Only



1.02	Providing and laying in position cement concrete including curing, compaction etc. complete in specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level.1 : 4 : 8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size).	143.55	Cum	2497.00	<b>358444.35</b>	INR Three Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Four Hundred & Forty Four and Paise Thirty Five Only
1.03	Random Rubble stone masonry for foundation and plinth in Cement Sand mortar above 30 cm thick wall in : Cement Mortar 1 : 6 (1-Cement : 6-Sand).	732.11	Cum	2014.00	<b>1474469.54</b>	INR Fourteen Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Four Hundred & Sixty Nine and Paise Fifty Four Only
1.04	Random Rubble stone masonry for superstructure above plinth level one storey height above 30 cm. thick walls in : Cement Mortar 1 : 6 (1-Cement : 6-Sand).	1309.18	Cum	2389.00	<b>3127631.02</b>	INR Thirty One Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Six Hundred & Thirty One and Paise Two Only
1.05	Centering & Shuttering with plywood or steel sheets including strutting, propping, bracing bothways and removal of formwork for foundations in basements rafts, footings, strap beams bases of columns, etc. upto plinth level.	765.60	Sqm	91.00	<b>69669.60</b>	INR Sixty Nine Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty Nine and Paise Sixty Only
1.06	Providing and laying in position cement concrete including curing, compaction etc. complete in specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level.1 : 2 : 4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size). Coping	43.07	Cum	3295.00	<b>141915.65</b>	INR One Lakh Forty One Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifteen and Paise Sixty Five Only

1.07	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete including curing, compaction, finishing with rendering in cement sand mortar 1 : 3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and making good the joints excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level : 1 : 2 : 4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size). Plinth band	129.20	Cum	3593.00	<b>464215.60</b>	INR Four Lakh Sixty Four Thousand Two Hundred & Fifteen and Paise Sixty Only
1.08	Providing and fabricating reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding (including cost of binding wire) all complete up to floor three level. 40 Kg /cum	5167.80	Kg	66.00	<b>341074.80</b>	INR Three Lakh Forty One Thousand & Seventy Four and Paise Eighty Only
1.09	Providing glass strips in joints of terrazo / cement concrete floor :40 mm wide and 4 mm thick.	861.30	Mtr.	21.00	<b>18087.30</b>	INR Eighteen Thousand & Eighty Seven and Paise Thirty Only
1.10	Plaster on new surface on walls in cement sand mortar 1 : 4 including racking of joints etc. complete fine finish : 20 mm thick	4402.20	Sqm	120.00	<b>528264.00</b>	INR Five Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty Four Only
1.11	Pointing on stone masonry in cement sand mortar 1 : 3 (1 cement : 3 sand) : : Raised & cut groved pointing.	5742.00	Sqm	106.00	<b>608652.00</b>	INR Six Lakh Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Two Only
1.12	P&F rigid PVC Pipe (IS:4985 mark) class II/ (4 Kg. /Cm <sup>2</sup> .) approved quality /make including joining the pipe with solvent cement rubber ring and lubricant. 160 mm dia	50.00	Mtr.	270.00	<b>13500.00</b>	INR Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred Only
1.13	Painting with Acrylic Exterior Paint Birla/Nerolac/Asian/Berger of Equivelant of approved brand to give and even shade with all scaffolding two or more coat on new work after cleaning of existing surface complete in all respect. As per direction of Engineer in charge.	191.40	Sqm	69.00	<b>13206.60</b>	INR Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred & Six and Paise Sixty Only

Total in Figures				7317306.22	INR Seventy Three Lakh Seventeen Thousand Three Hundred & Six and Paise Twenty Two Only
Quoted Rate in Figures		Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words	INR Zero Only				

Validate

Print

Help

**Percentage BoQ**

Tender Inviting Authority: ESTATE OFFICER, AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY, KOTA

Name of Work: Construction of Seed Sale outlet (under RKVY) at ARS Ummedganj Kota

Contract No:EO/NIT No. 13-4/2018-19

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :						
<div>PRICE SCHEDULE</div> <div>(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )</div>						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT With Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Name of work : - Construction of Seed Sale outlet (under RKVY) at ARS Ummedganj Kota					
1.01	Earth work in excavation in foundation trenches or drains including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 Mtr. including taking out the excavated soil and depositing and refilling of jhiri with watering and ramming and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed within a lead of 50 Mtr.	56.45	Cum	152.00	8580.40	INR Eight Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty and Paise Forty Only
1.02	Providing and laying in position cement concrete including curing, compaction etc. complete in specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level. 1 : 3 : 6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).	10.74	Cum	2808.00	30157.92	INR Thirty Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Seven and Paise Ninety Two Only
1.03	Random Rubble stone masonry for foundation and plinth in Cement Sand mortar above 30 cm thick wall in : Cement Mortar 1 : 6 (1-Cement : 6-Sand).	41.24	Cum	2014.00	83057.36	INR Eighty Three Thousand & Fifty Seven and Paise Thirty Six Only
1.04	Flyash Brick masonry in super structure upto third storey. with Flyash Bricks of class designation 75 in :	25.84	Cum	2951.00	76253.84	INR Seventy Six Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Three and Paise Eighty Four Only
1.05	Providing and laying R.R. stone kharanja in cement mortar 1 : 6 in one course.23 Cm. thick.	11.82	Cum	271.00	3203.22	INR Three Thousand Two Hundred & Three and Paise Twenty Two Only

1.06	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete including curing, compaction, finishing with rendering in cement sand mortar 1 : 3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and making good the joints excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level : 1 : 1.5 : 3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	19.73	Cum	4027.00	<b>79452.71</b>	INR Seventy Nine Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Two and Paise Seventy One Only
1.07	Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts etc. up to floor three level including curing, compaction, finishing with rendering in cement sand mortar 1 : 3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and making good the joints excluding cost of centering shuttering and reinforcement : 1 : 1.5 : 3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	3.42	Cum	4149.00	<b>14189.58</b>	INR Fourteen Thousand One Hundred & Eighty Nine and Paise Fifty Eight Only
1.08	Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs, grids having slopes up to 15°, landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain windows sills, staircases and spiral staircases up to floor three level including curing, compaction, finishing with rendering in cement sand mortar 1 : 3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and making good and joints excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and reinforcement : with 1 : 1.5 : 3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).	17.30	Cum	4280.00	<b>74044.00</b>	INR Seventy Four Thousand & Forty Four Only
1.09	Add extra over item No. 4.1 to 4.7 for using chloride free concrete plasticizer and super plasticizer of approved quality and make for reducing the water-cement ratio and increasing the slump / workability in specified standard / recommended dosages.	17.30	Cum	256.80	<b>4442.64</b>	INR Four Thousand Four Hundred & Forty Two and Paise Sixty Four Only
1.10	Centering & Shuttering with plywood or steel sheets including strutting, propping, bracing bothways and removal of formwork for foundations in basements rafts, footings, strap beams bases of columns, etc. upto plinth level.	127.14	Sqm	91.00	<b>11569.74</b>	INR Eleven Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty Nine and Paise Seventy Four Only

1.11	Centering & shuttering with plywood or steel sheets including strutting, propping, bracing bothways with wooden members and removal of formwork for superstructure upto 4.5 m height above plinth, for : Columns, pillars, posts and struts etc.	44.88	Sqm	211.00	<b>9469.68</b>	INR Nine Thousand Four Hundred & Sixty Nine and Paise Sixty Eight Only
1.12	Centering & shuttering with plywood or steel sheets including strutting, propping, bracing bothways with wooden members and removal of formwork for superstructure upto 4.5 m height above plinth, for : Suspended floors, roofs landings staircases, balconies, girders, cantilevers, bands, coping bed plates, anchor blocks, sills, chajjas, lintel, beam etc.	141.01	Sqm	153.00	<b>21574.53</b>	INR Twenty One Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Four and Paise Fifty Three Only
1.13	Providing and fabricating reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding (including cost of binding wire) all complete up to floor three level. Thermo-mechanically Treated bars (Tata, SAIL) 0.90 % of Concrete quantity (roof and lintel) 2.00 % of Concrete quantity (columns)	3152.62	Kg.	73.00	<b>230141.26</b>	INR Two Lakh Thirty Thousand One Hundred & Forty One and Paise Twenty Six Only
1.14	Cement concrete 1 : 2 : 4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).	3.31	Cum	3740.00	<b>12379.40</b>	INR Twelve Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Nine and Paise Forty Only
1.15	Providing batta (gola) 75 mm x 75 mm in cement concrete (1 : 2 : 4) including finishing with cement mortar 1 : 3 as per standard design.	28.16	Sqm	33.00	<b>929.28</b>	INR Nine Hundred & Twenty Nine and Paise Twenty Eight Only
1.16	Plaster on new surface on walls in cement sand mortar 1 : 4 including racking of joints etc. complete fine finish : 20 mm thick	347.06	Sqm	120.00	<b>41647.20</b>	INR Forty One Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Seven and Paise Twenty Only
1.17	Plaster on new surface on wall in cement sand mortar 1:3 including raking of joints etc. complete fine finish : 12 mm thick	76.70	Sqm	95.00	<b>7286.50</b>	INR Seven Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Six and Paise Fifty Only
1.18	Providing and fixing 1st quality standard White / Ivory Glazed Tiles ISI marked [IS : 13753] of size 300 mm x 200 mm in walls, floors, steps, pillars etc. laid on a bed of neat cement slurry finished with flush pointing in white cement mixed with pigment to match the shade of tile complete (excluding the cost of cement plaster on walls and pillar). Catgory-I : Kajaria, Johnson, Somani make etc.	33.31	Sqm	633.00	<b>21085.23</b>	INR Twenty One Thousand & Eighty Five and Paise Twenty Three Only



1.19	Polished Blue Kota stone flooring skirting, laid over 20 mm thick base of C.M. 1 : 4 and jointed with grey cement slurry to match the shade of the slab including rubbing and polishing complete :For area of each slab from 901 to 2000 Sq.Cm : 25 mm thick slab.	51.81	Sqm	508.00	<b>26319.48</b>	INR Twenty Six Thousand Three Hundred & Nineteen and Paise Forty Eight Only
1.2	Polished Blue Kota stone flooring skirting, laid over 20 mm thick base of C.M. 1 : 4 and jointed with grey cement slurry to match the shade of the slab including rubbing and polishing complete :For area of each slab upto 900 Sq.Cm : 25 mm thick slab. Skirting	11.55	Sqm	438.00	<b>5058.90</b>	INR Five Thousand & Fifty Eight and Paise Ninety Only
1.21	Providing and applying white cement based putty over plastered surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete Birla/J.K./Nerolac or ISO. As per direction of Engineer in charge. Same as plaster Item 16 and 17	471.06	Sqm	88.00	<b>41453.28</b>	INR Forty One Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Three and Paise Twenty Eight Only
1.22	Wall painting with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work including preparation of base with primer, putty, lippy complete in all respect.	149.04	Sqm	62.00	<b>9240.48</b>	INR Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Forty and Paise Forty Eight Only
1.23	Painting with Acrylic Exterior Paint Birla/Nerolac/Asian/Berger of Equivelant of approved brand to give and even shade with all scaffolding two or more coat on new work after cleaning of existing surface complete in all respect. As per direction of Engineer in charge.	241.58	Sqm	69.00	<b>16669.02</b>	INR Sixteen Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty Nine and Paise Two Only
1.24	Supplying and fixing rolling shutters of approved make, made of 80 x 1.25 mm M.S. laths interlocked together through their entire length and jointed together at the end by end locks mounted on specially designed pipe shaft with brackets, side guides and arrangement for inside and outside locking with push and pull operation complete including cost of spring hooks, providing and fixing necessary 25.3 cm. long wire springs grade No. 2 and M.S. top cover 1.25 mm thick or rolling shutters as per design. (Clear openable area to be measured for payment).	5.76	Sqm	1851.00	<b>10661.76</b>	INR Ten Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty One and Paise Seventy Six Only
1.25	Providing and fixing ball bearing for rolling shutters.	1.00	each	347.00	<b>347.00</b>	INR Three Hundred & Forty Seven Only

1.26	Providing and fixing steel glazed doors windows and ventilator shutters of standard rolled steel section joints mitred and welded with steel lugs 13 x 3 mm, 10 cm. long embedded in cement concrete block 15 x 10 x 10 cm. of 1 : 3 : 6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) or with wooden plugs and screws or rawl plugs and screws with fixing clips or with bolts and nuts as required including providing and fixing of plain glass panes 4 mm thick with copper glazing clips and special metal sash putty of approved make or metal beading with screws complete including priming coat of approved steel primer, excluding the cost of metal beading and other fitting except necessary hinges of pivots steel handles peg stay etc. as required : Ventilators top hung.	1.80	sqm	1735.00	<b>3123.00</b>	INR Three Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Three Only
1.27	Supplying and fixing fixed wire gauge of 14 mesh x 24 gauge to the metal frame of rolled section by metal beading 20 x 3 mm with suitable screw at not exceeding 150 mm distance.	1.80	sqm	422.00	<b>759.60</b>	INR Seven Hundred & Fifty Nine and Paise Sixty Only
1.28	Providing and fixing Square bars or other flat welded to window, ventilators etc.	10.17	kg	66.00	<b>671.22</b>	INR Six Hundred & Seventy One and Paise Twenty Two Only
1.29	Painting with enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work.	18.14	Sqm	46.00	<b>834.44</b>	INR Eight Hundred & Thirty Four and Paise Forty Four Only
1.3	Providing and fixing Unplasticized Poly Vinyl Chloride (UPVC) SWR Pipes Type B for sciland waste discharge system (IS : 13592 : 1992 Marked) of approved quality / make 110 mm dia	16.00	m	242.00	<b>3872.00</b>	INR Three Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy Two Only
1.31	Providing and fixing Unplasticized Poly Vinyl Chloride (UPVC) SWR Pipes fittings Type B for sciland waste discharge system (IS : 13592 : 1992 Marked) of approved quality / make.					
1.32	Coupler 110 mm	4.00	Each	75.00	<b>300.00</b>	INR Three Hundred Only
1.33	Bend 87.5 dg. 110 mm	4.00	Each	108.00	<b>432.00</b>	INR Four Hundred & Thirty Two Only
1.34	Offset 110mm dia	4.00	Each	196.00	<b>784.00</b>	INR Seven Hundred & Eighty Four Only

1.35	Providing and fixing anodized aluminium work (Anodizing to be got done from approved Anodizer) for doors, windows, ventilators and partition with extruded built up standard tubular and other sections of approved make confirming to IS : 733 and IS : 1285 anodised transparent 81 dyed to required shade according to IS : 1868. (Minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15), fixed with rawl plugs and screws or with fixing clips, or with expansion hold fasteners including necessary filling up of gas at junctions, at top, bottom and sides with required PVC / neoprene felt etc.; Aluminium section shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle Aluminium snap beading for glazing / paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, Al. Tower bolt & Al. handle & Al. Aldrop etc. all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge. (Glazing and paneling to be paid for separately).For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges / rollers etc. and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever B10:B11	171.00	Kg.	340.00	<b>58140.00</b>	INR Fifty Eight Thousand One Hundred & Forty Only
1.36	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with PVC / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineer-in-charge (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item).With glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 10.0 kg./sqm) as per IS : 2835.	9.90	Sqm	569.00	<b>5633.10</b>	INR Five Thousand Six Hundred & Thirty Three and Paise Ten Only
1.37	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with PVC / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineer-in-charge (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item).With tinted glass panes of 5.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 13.75 kg./sqm).	7.20	Sqm	669.00	<b>4816.80</b>	INR Four Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixteen and Paise Eighty Only
1.38	Providing and fixing precast cement concrete coping 1 : 2 : 4 mix 50 mm thick complete as per specification :	12.67	Sqm	178.00	<b>2255.26</b>	INR Two Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Five and Paise Twenty Six Only
1.39	Supplying and filling 6 mm nominal size crusher broken stone aggregate including consolidation and watering complete including all lead & lift	8.17	Cum	813.70	<b>6647.93</b>	INR Six Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Seven and Paise Ninety Three Only

1.4	Wiring of light point/ fan point/ exhaust fan point/ call bell point with 1.5 sq. mm nominal size FR PVC insulated unsheathed flexible copper conductor 1.1 kV grade and 1.5 sq. mm nominal size FR PVC insulated unsheathed flexible copper earth conductor 1.1 kV grade (IS:694) of approved make in surface / recessed ISI marked medium duty PVC conduit & it's accessories, round tiles, Hot Dipped Galvanized Modular Box with earth terminal, 6 A Modular switch, Modular plate with grid plate, screws, making connections, testing etc. as required. complete rate group-1					
1.41	Short point (up to 3 mtr.)	2.00	P. point	260.00	<b>520.00</b>	INR Five Hundred & Twenty Only
1.42	Medium point (up to 6 mtr.)	4.00	P. point	377.00	<b>1508.00</b>	INR One Thousand Five Hundred & Eight Only
1.43	Wiring of 3 pin 5 amp. Light plug point with 1.5 sq. mm nominal size FR PVC insulated unsheathed flexible copper conductor 1.1 kV grade and 1.5 sq. mm nominal size FR PVC insulated unsheathed flexible copper earth conductor 1.1 kV grade (IS:694) of approved make in surface / recessed ISI marked medium duty PVC conduit & it's accessories, Hot Dipped Galvanized M.S Modular box of 20 SWG with earth terminal, 6 A modular switch, 6 A modular socket, Modular plate with grid plate, screws, making connections, testing etc. as required. complete rate group-1					
1.44	On board	4.00	P. point	244.00	<b>976.00</b>	INR Nine Hundred & Seventy Six Only
1.45	Medium point (up to 6 mtr.)	8.00	P. point	445.00	<b>3560.00</b>	INR Three Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty Only
1.46	S&F following sizes (dia.) of ISI marked medium duty PVC conduit along with accessories in surface / recessed using saddles, clamps, fastener as required including cutting the wall, covering conduit and making good the same as required. complete rate group-1					
1.47	20 mm	4.00	R. mtr.	32.00	<b>128.00</b>	INR One Hundred & Twenty Eight Only
1.48	25 mm	10.00	R. mtr.	42.00	<b>420.00</b>	INR Four Hundred & Twenty Only

1.49	Supplying and drawing FR PVC insulated & unsheathed flexible copper conductor ISI marked (IS:694) of 1.1 kV grade and approved make in existing surface or recessed conduit/casing capping including making connections etc. as required.complete rate group-1/2x 2.5 sq.mm + 1x1.5 sqmm	100.00	Mtr.	53.00	<b>5300.00</b>	INR Five Thousand Three Hundred Only
1.5	Supplying and fixing of power plug point Modular accessories on hot dipped galvanized modular on surface or in recessed with suitable size of grid plate with cover plate including cost of modular 16 amp. Switch and socket outlet , making connection , testing , etc. as required. complete rate group-1	4.00	Each	538.00	<b>2152.00</b>	INR Two Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Two Only
1.51	P&F 240/415 V AC MCB with positive isolation of breaking capacity not less than 10 KA (B/ C/ D tripping characteristic) ISI marked IS 8828(1996)]/ conforming to IEC 60898 in existing board/sheets including making connections, testing etc. as required. complete rate group-1/ 6 A to 32 A rating	6.00	Each	151.00	<b>906.00</b>	INR Nine Hundred & Six Only
1.52	P&F Recessed/ Surface mounting heavy duty horizontal type sheet steel Distribution board phophatised/ powder painted complete with suitable rating insulated copper bus bar, shorting link , neutral link, earth link and din bar,masking sheet, conforming to IS13032 & IS8623 including making internal DB terminations with copper lugs , testing etc. as required. complete rate group-1/8 Way	1.00	Each	897.00	<b>897.00</b>	INR Eight Hundred & Ninety Seven Only
1.53	P&F metal clad industrial plug top & socket unit with pin and sleeve type contact on porcelain/ bakelite base in sheet steel enclosure (without MCB) including making connections, testing etc.as required. complete rate group-1 /20 A	2.00	Each	725.00	<b>1450.00</b>	INR One Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Only
1.54	P & F ISI marked 6 amp bakelite batten/angle holder including making connection testing etc. as required. complete rate group-1	6.00	Each	20.00	<b>120.00</b>	INR One Hundred & Twenty Only
1.55	P & F following modular accessories made out of unbreakable and fire retardant poly carbonate with silver contacts including making connections testing etc. as required. complete rate group-1 /5 step fan regulator 2 Module	4.00	Each	460.00	<b>1840.00</b>	INR One Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty Only

1.56	P/Laying P.V.C. / XLPE insulated & P.V.C. sheathed cable of 1.1 KV grade with aluminium conductor of IS:1554 P-I / IS :7098 P - I of Group 1 of approved make in ground as per IS:1255 including excavation of 30cmx75cm size trench, 25 cm thick under layer of sand,1Ind class bricks covering, refilling earth,compaction of earth, making necessary connection, testing etc. as required of size. complete rate armoured 3.5 core	25.00	Mtr.	252.00	<b>6300.00</b>	INR Six Thousand Three Hundred Only
1.57	P&F bus bar chamber housed in sheet metal box made out from 1.2 mm thick powder coated CRCA sheet front openable bus bar made out of aluminium or wrought aluminium alloy suitable for 200 amp. Capacity , bus bar fixed on porcelain insulators at approved spacing including making connections etc. as required.complete rate group-1 /300 mm long , 4 strip	1.00	Each	1030.00	<b>1030.00</b>	INR One Thousand &Thirty Only
1.58	P & F double ball bearing capacitor start, aluminium body & blade ceiling fan with down rod up to 30 cm with 3 x 1.5 sq.mm pvc insulated flexible copper conductor making connection testing etc. as required. Complete rate group-1 1200 mm sweep	4.00	Each	1451.00	<b>5804.00</b>	INR Five Thousand Eight Hundred & Four Only
1.59	P & F of IP20 LED Recessed / Surface Mounted, Round / Sqaure Non-Dimmable Downlight with die-cast aluminum housing & Heat Sink for heat dissipation, high purity reflector with external driver having efficiency > 85% and in compliance to IEC standards. Power Consumption of ≤ 7W/ 10W / 15W / 18W with ~ 500 / 750 / 1100 / 1250 lumens, System Lumen efficacy of 70 lm / watt output suitable to replace 1x18W / 2x18W / 2x 26W CFL Downlights, life time of 50000 Burning Hours with 70% of intial Lumen maintanad. CCT 3000°K , 4000°K & 6000°K. Fixture shall be CE compliance. LED Downlight 18/20W	2.00	Each	2000.00	<b>4000.00</b>	INR Four Thousand Only
1.6	P & F of IP20 LED batten type light fixture made from CRCA sheet steel housing suitable for moutning LED tube system (integral driver), Power Consumption of 18W / 36W 1500-3000 lumens, system lumen efficiency 80 lm/Watt output, life time of 50,000 burning hours with 70% initial lumen maintained. CCT 3000°K, 4000°K & 6000°K. 4' LED Tube shape fixture 18W	4.00	Each	2250.00	<b>9000.00</b>	INR Nine Thousand Only



1.61	Wiring of light point/ fan point/ exhaust fan point/ call bell point with 1.5 sq. mm nominal size FR PVC insulated unsheathed flexible copper conductor 1.1 kV grade and 1.5 sq. mm nominal size FR PVC insulated unsheathed flexible copper earth conductor 1.1 kV grade (IS:694) of approved make in surface / recessed ISI marked medium duty PVC conduit & it's accessories, round tiles, Hot Dipped Galvanized Modular Box with earth terminal, 6 A Modular switch, Modular plate with grid plate, screws, making connections, testing etc. as required. complete rate group-1 Short point (up to 3 mtr.) ----- do ----- Long point (up to 10 mtr..)	4.00	P.Point	508.00	2032.00	INR Two Thousand & Thirty Two Only
<b>Total in Figures</b>					<b>975426.76</b>	INR Nine Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty Six and Paise Seventy Six Only
<b>Quoted Rate in Figures</b>			Select		<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
<b>Quoted Rate in Words</b>		<b>INR Zero Only</b>				

## Percentage BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: ESTATE OFFICER, AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY, KOTA

Name of Work: Extension & Covering of Existing Threshing Floor (under RKVY) at ARS Ummedganj Kota

Contract No: EO/NIT No. 13-5/2018-19

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :						
<div>PRICE SCHEDULE</div> <div>(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )</div>						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT With Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Name of work : - Extension & Covering of Existing Threshing Floor (under RKVY) at ARS Ummedganj Kota					
1.01	Earth work in excavation in foundation trenches or drains including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 Mtr. including taking out the excavated soil and depositing and refilling of jhiri with watering and ramming and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed within a lead of 50 Mtr.	22.80	Cum	152.00	3465.60	INR Three Thousand Four Hundred & Sixty Five and Paise Sixty Only
1.02	Providing and laying in position cement concrete including curing, compaction etc. complete in specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level. 1 : 4 : 8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size).	30.48	Cum	2497.00	76108.56	INR Seventy Six Thousand One Hundred & Eight and Paise Fifty Six Only
1.03	Random Rubble stone masonry for foundation and plinth in Cement Sand mortar above 30 cm thick wall in : Cement Mortar 1 : 6 (1-Cement : 6-Sand).	23.63	Cum	2016.00	47638.08	INR Forty Seven Thousand Six Hundred & Thirty Eight and Paise Eight Only
1.04	Structural steel work in single section fixed without connecting plate including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete above plinth level upto 4.5 mtr. height in R.S. joist flats, tees, angles and channels.Structural steel work welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete above plinth level upto 4.5 mtr height in R.S. joist flats, tees, angles and channels.	171.84	kg	68.00	11685.12	INR Eleven Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Five and Paise Twelve Only

1.05	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete including curing, compaction, finishing with rendering in cement sand mortar 1 : 3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and making good the joints excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level : 1 : 1.5 : 3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) Column post	34.70	Cum	4027.00	<b>139736.90</b>	INR One Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirty Six and Paise Ninety Only
1.06	Centering & Shuttering with plywood or steel sheets including strutting, propping, bracing bothways and removal of formwork for foundations in basements rafts, footings, strap beams bases of columns, etc. upto plinth level.	12.36	Sqm	91.00	<b>1124.76</b>	INR One Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Four and Paise Seventy Six Only
1.07	Steel work in built up tubular trusses including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer, welded and bolted including special shaped washers etc. complete above plinth level upto 4.5 mtr height.Hot finished welded type tubes. Gate@ 5Kg /sqm	390.00	kg	80.00	<b>31200.00</b>	INR Thirty One Thousand Two Hundred Only
1.08	Providing and fixing welded mesh / expanded metal mesh in frame work, flat iron beading 20 x 3 mm including top cross laps inside and out sides welding, iron bolts, screws, clips etc. Welded mesh 25 x 25 mm x 16 gauge.	18.00	Sqm	538.00	<b>9684.00</b>	INR Nine Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Four Only
1.09	Random rubble dry stone Kharanja under floor.	45.22	Cum	813.70	<b>36795.51</b>	INR Thirty Six Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Five and Paise Fifty One Only
1.10	Painting with enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work.	45.75	Sqm	46.00	<b>2104.50</b>	INR Two Thousand One Hundred & Four and Paise Fifty Only
1.11	Providing and fabricating reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding (including cost of binding wire) all complete up to floor three level. 40kg/per Cum	1388.16	Kg	66.00	<b>91618.56</b>	INR Ninety One Thousand Six Hundred & Eighteen and Paise Fifty Six Only
1.12	Cement concrete flooring grade 1 : 2 : 4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate) rounding off edges etc. but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete : 25 mm thick with 12.5 mm thick nominal size aggregate.	223.26	Sqm	162.00	<b>36168.12</b>	INR Thirty Six Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Eight and Paise Twelve Only
1.13	Add extra if finished with a floating coat of neat cement including cement slurry, making of lines or grooves etc. complete.	223.26	Sqm	22.00	<b>4911.72</b>	INR Four Thousand Nine Hundred & Eleven and Paise Seventy Two Only
1.14	Providing and fixing of required color coated Galvalume trapzoldal profile sheet of 0.5 mm total coated thickness and 0.45 mm base material thickness of Hi- tensil steel with minimum 550 MPA yeild strength at all height with all lead and lift upto pitch of 60 and as per detail technical specification enclosed as annexure -I and direction of engineer incharge (the mode of meaururement for payment shall be based on finished /covered net surface area) the quoted rates shall be the excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses etc.	120.00	sqm	600.00	<b>72000.00</b>	INR Seventy Two Thousand Only

1.15	Plaster on new surface on walls in cement sand mortar 1 : 4 including racking of joints etc. complete fine finish : 20 mm thick	126.00	Sqm	120.00	15120.00	INR Fifteen Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Only
1.16	Providing and fixing of precast concrete interlocking blocks of 80mm thick (M-30 Grade) manufactured from fully computerized automatic stationery hydraulic vibro pressed machine & full computerized automatic batching plant of class A-I as per BS: 6717-2001. The CC interlocking paving blocks be laid on average 50mm thick bed of coarse sand and the joint is to be filled with fine sand. Laying procedure on compacted sub base as defined. The work includes earth work in cutting of B/T road, cutting of WBM road and disposal of unserviceable Material with all leads & lifts and stacking of serviceable Material complete job is to be executed as per the instructions of Engineer-in-charge. The rates to be inclusive of all lead, lifts & taxes General specification of Blocks: 1. Shape : As specified by Engineer-in-charge. 2. Tensile splitting strength and breaking load as per BS : 6717-2001. 3. Colour : Grey cement natural colour 4. Variation in Dimension : Less than 1.6mm 5. Variation in thickness : Less than 3.2mm --80mm thick (M-30 Grade)	60.00	sqm	524.00	31440.00	INR Thirty One Thousand Four Hundred & Forty Only
<b>Total in Figures</b>					<b>610801.43</b>	INR Six Lakh Ten Thousand Eight Hundred & One and Paise Forty Three Only
<b>Quoted Rate in Figures</b>			Select		<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
<b>Quoted Rate in Words</b>		<b>INR Zero Only</b>				